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Turkey-Ankara: Technical assistance services
2022/S 072-191010

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Government of Turkey
Town: Ankara

NUTS code: TR510 Ankara

Country: Turkey

E-mail: cfcu_info@cfcu.gov.tr
Internet address(es):

Main address: https://www.cfcu.gov.tr

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

11.1.1)  Title:
Technical Assistance for Strengthening Fundamental Rights Sector Coordination
Reference number: NEAR/ANK/2021/EA-RP/0028

11.1.2) Main CPV code
71356200 Technical assistance services

11.1.3) Type of contract
Services

11.1.4)  Short description:
The objective of the contract is to strengthen institutional coordination and cooperation by establishing a sector
coordination platform under the leadership of Directorate for EU Affairs with all stakeholders in the field of
Fundamental Rights such as Ministry of Justice, Ministry of Interior and Ministry of Family Labour and Social
Services. The contract also includes capacity building activities for the relevant institutions of the Fundamental
Rights Sector in Turkey as well as activities for inter-institutional communication and awareness among the
stakeholders.

11.L1.6) Information about lots
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11.1.7)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 1 370 375.00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71356200 Technical assistance services

Place of performance

NUTS code: TR Turkiye

NUTS code: TR51 Ankara

Main site or place of performance:

Region IPA instrument (Europe apart from EU)

Description of the procurement:
Technical Assistance for Strengthening Fundamental Rights Sector Coordination

Award criteria
Price

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

PreAccession Countries / New Member States

Additional information

Subsequent to the initial contract resulting from the current tender procedure, new services or works consisting
in the repetition of similar services or works, up to the estimated amount of 0, may be entrusted to the initial
contractor by negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract notice, provided the new services or
works are in conformity with the same basic project.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 069-174121

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Technical Assistance for Strengthening Fundamental Rights Sector Coordination

A contract/lot is awarded: yes
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V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.3)

V.2.3)

V.2.3)

V.2.3)

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
19/11/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

Name and address of the contractor

Official name: WEglobal Danismanhk A.S.

National registration number: 253189

Postal address: Ahlathbel Mahallesi, 1902. Sk. N0:43
Town: Ankara

NUTS code: TR510 Ankara

Postal code: 06805

Country: Turkey

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: WEglobal Sri

National registration number: MI-2107100
Postal address: Via Bisceglie 76

Town: Milan

NUTS code: ITC4C Milano

Postal code: 20152

Country: Italy

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Herkes i¢in Esitlik ve Liderlik Platformu Dernegi (Helpzone)
National registration number: 48-016-052

Postal address: Akyarlar Mh. 4270 Sk. No:5/8 Altinlar Tnsaat Bodrum,
Town: Mugla

NUTS code: TR323 Mugla

Postal code: 48400

Country: Turkey

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: GDSI Limited
National registration number: 283248

Postal address: Block 15, Galway Technology Park, Parkmore, Galway, H91 AYOY

Town: Galway

NUTS code: IEO Ireland
Postal code: H91 AYOY
Country: Ireland

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor

12/04/2022 S72
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3/4



0J/S S72
12/04/2022
191010-2022-EN

44

Official name: CIDEAL Foundation for Cooperation and Research
National registration number: 543
Postal address: Calle Guzman el Bueno 133, Edificio Germania, Planta 10
Town: Madrid
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Postal code: 28003
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: no
V.2.4) Information on value of the contractl/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 400 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 370 375.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting
Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

See Internet address provided in Section 1.3. For any additional information, please refer to the document
"Information to candidates and tenderers".

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
See Internet address provided in Section 1.3.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
07/04/2022
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